## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Joel Lattmann	06/12/2006
Christian Duret	06/12/2006
Valery Laspreses	06/12/2006
Francis Rischette	06/12/2006

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	France Telecom
Street Address:	6 place d'Alleray
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75015

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11380550

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)523-6850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-305-2118

Email: toni.sousa@hklaw.com Correspondent Name: Brian J. Colandreo Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102114.00027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Toni M. Sousa

Total Attachments: 2

500151125

source=assignment\_\_Sep\_14\_2006\_10\_20\_32\_234#page1.tif

**REEL: 018246 FRAME: 0273** 

**PATENT** 

source=assignment\_\_Sep\_14\_2006\_10\_20\_32\_234#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018246 FRAME: 0274

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

I/We:

- 1) Joel LATTMANN, a french citizen residing at 7bis, rue de Malnoue 77420 CHAMPS SUR MARNE (FRANCE);
- 2) Christian DURET, a french citizen residing at 108, Avenue de la Paix 92320 CHATILLON (FRANCE);
- 3) Valéry LASPRESES, a french citizen residing at 17ter rue du Docteur Vuillème 92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX (FRANCE);
- 4) Francis RISCHETTE, a french citizen residing at 201 rue de Tolbiac 75013 PARIS (FRANCE) and

for good and valuable consideration paid to me/us by

## FRANCE TELECOM

a French corporation having a principal place of business at 6, place d'Alleray 75015 PARIS (FRANCE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

its successors and assigns, my entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# TRIE-TYPE MEMORY DEVICE WITH A COMPRESSION MECHANISM

described in United States non-provisional/provisional patent application assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/380,550 filed on 04/27/2006 (authorizing our attorney(s), who are authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the serial number of said application, when known), and all Letters Patents of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or any non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part on said provisional and non-provisional application(s).

And I agree for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of all Letters Patents in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

1

PATENT REEL: 018246 FRAME: 0275

day of	set my hand and seal at this
	Joel LATTMANN
	Christian DURET
	Valéry LASPRESES  Yunta
	Francis RISCHETTE
	Witness Name: CAPELLE Month
	Witness Name: Frederic FOURNEAU
	Witness Name:  Narc RIGOLLET
	Witness Name:  Brun DE CRAENE B. De com

Brian J. Colandreo, Esq. Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger, PLLC 55 South Commercial Street Manchester, NH 03101 v. 603.668.6560 f. 603.668.2970

**RECORDED: 09/14/2006**